Instailation lllustrafions
CR-114N Cargo Rack

Parts List: Tools Needed: Imporant: |
2 - Hitch Rack (left & right] 14mm socket Maximum load rating 350/b.
1 - Long Base shaft 14mm wrench
1 - Short Base shaft w/reflector 17mm socket
1 - Support Brace .~ 1 7mm wrench
4 - 2 3/4" x 3/8" Hex Bolts Ratchet wiench
2 -1 1/2" x 5/14" Hex Bolts
4 - 3/8" Hex nuts
4 - 3/8" Flat washers
4 - 3/8" Lock washers

2 - 5/14" Flat washers
2 - 5/14" Lock washers
2 - 5/16" Hex nuts

Instaliation Instructions:

1. Align the two side brackets with the holes on the long base shaft, apply the 3/8" hex bolts w/nut & washers 1o
assemble the three pleces Into one unit (As shown in illustration). Slide the short base shaft info the end of the
rack and apply a 3/8" hex bolt w/nut and washers. Hand fighten for now.

2. Install the support bracket to the rack and apply the 5/16" hex bolts w/nuts and washers.

3. Tighten all screws firmly.

Caution: Never exceed the Tongue Weight Capacity of your hitch!
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